o BLEKE. o
® ]985‘7 |

BES55520PJA

model DDL' 555' 5 gEURI_E;é

= RSt AREBRYYEBMF IS

Single Needle Lockstitch
Industrial sewing Machine
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

¢

e e e i e 3 e I e e e e o S e T o e S o o S O o o > > e e o e S

PARTS BOOK

- >

TOKY0 JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
JG pate ;




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
En—0 T F 2 DL

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
HizgxantBRnREGE. HIZS60TL SN (RefNo) ST 284 T v 2R LT, TNEEFI DY Al S g

2. Explanation of codes
S DERER
1) Codes on the ““Note’” column
“xi WoERS

@ - means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
FEOA—Y Ty 2t L TSETEaNBREERL & Wi
@ #01......- refer to the “Note”’ explanation at bottom of page.
201 ~—UTF @ SERR OHBBAESZELTTE SV,

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)” column
“FEER" MORES

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983€ 108 & hB & fufz,

(2) D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ N HIFR = #1712,

HEOEBESF L CEEDSE

Example ({31))

—(3) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

Amt,
Reaq.

L{{D In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HEOEBRESH HIBENER

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " &&%& (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

—oEalE. BRSONMTRERCIEIACALAFLURENFCALTHNETOT, HLUEFBTIEXT &

(& c.10/83
1 o B1105-500-000 Frame cover
Correct No.
ELOVAEE

Please order by the correct part number.
FLUOWRFBTIIEXFE L,

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req". column.

fc10/83] BIT05660000

Wrong No.
BINSE

19834 108 ¢ NHEBHFTE LU > 1. _OBEHERCEIFLOHBLIEFTLTHNET,

3) Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column
“HE WOES

@ B seveas saes Indicates amount required is 2.
HE, Z2EEERHLLIT.
() 20 o omis e Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Eas, . 2A—tLEEDLDLET., (Bfrds— FILTF)
@ Rl e p—— Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
=y Ty SEES NIRRT,
@ 1 1| Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HEESL AR L T AFHEEELLET ISR LS BB EY T tasm.” MIX T2 I &RRLTHN T

T'\Ej' N\o_te Part No. Description ELC.
3 JEEC &n &= ZEETFTH &R & #H=E
1 B1401-100000  Needle bar [D10/83] /U aH— =
1-1 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar IA10/83) N uE-— 1
2 = B1105-200-000 Frame cover D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000
t T
B1105-300-000]  Frame cover lA10/83) T L —sHsN— 1

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IHEBESREBED)aNRETL IEXTEEZ +Hs, FEEAICLIN, WTFRHLDERBREFEIRL TIEXTF I,

B e e R

b

"

? e B e e A A e e e R bl e ] G e LT ELT R AN R AN B IS G R U R A LS RS RN B R R R 0 B Lk e e L ]
¢ ] 7
¢ When Ordering The Spare Parts:

g In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

] (ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

i NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

| BRANSEXOBO ER

I - i pre .. = 3

| SR SICRBAATVAEAREE EXOKE, BROEFS(HIAE, B1109-012-A00) TIEFX T &L,

! BbET, TEOA—YT o s DEBRES (FREAL, A, N0010-01) X (3, BHEES & JERBETAFENT

: T, X RBROEHBEO—WHAERILIFESHNETOTITAT S,

9

P e LT

£ e e 0 S S o e o e e e G B e e e G 0 e S e S T S o B R B G T G e e G S S SR B B S R S S R R A R S R R B R G LS S S R LS R LS R S S R BT ST R LT e R e 2

Ll

g

W.._,...,,,
e

- Wl



o S

10.
11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

CONTENTS
B R

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SEER - H2ERAMR

MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FEh - HHERA(R

UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
STER - TERRIR

PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
A RN AREER

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
ZEYBEE (1)

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
*= R (2)

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
FE) Y FERR

MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
T—45—7—1) &

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
5 mRaR

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
HE - BLUTEE

WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A =%

AK-2: PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS

(SPECISL ORDER PABTS] ©.onos s bhosss subiii b s i . b
AK-2 A EIFVY L /4 FER (BBRLEXEME)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-565A-5 (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS) ...
DDL-555A-5 H@EI&E (CE%HA)

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRITFEEBERR

BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~I) b A —FEiR

BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA
JARREREE

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555H-5
DDL-555H-55 % &

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
=]



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SREE - SRR




T —

2b TA-1050504=-F0 RURBER PLUG FATY
27 TA=0750704=F0 RUBBER PLUG FATD
28 TA=1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAT
29 D1188=-555=DA0Q ARM OIL SHIELD ASHM, AydY Imv-nv: 2%
30 D1120-555~-DA0 OIL FELT ASM, FoEvD #1=-2NtvAfU=y 2% (1)
31 58=6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E320% 1/8-44 L=¢ (1)
37 . B1124-490~000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P=LTRPUTT A
33 S5-c(%0610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3RELY §/64-40 L=6
34 55-8150710-5pP SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 FARUY 15/464=-28 =7
35 #02|B3118=-552=R00 TENSION RELEASE PIN B TrILFA E°D(FI=-=3=)
36 B3111-124-0A0 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM, TrFE=-5 Fv=Rtgs DE
37 $S-8090670-5P SCREW 9/g4=40 L= 5,5 FAZLY 9/gb=40 L=5,5 ()
38 B3111=124=000 TENSION POST SOCKET ThFI=3 v =5y 1)
19 K03 |B83128=012=-0C0 TAKE=UP SPRING TREUNY R (1)
40 B3115=-532=-0C0 TENSION POST TrFI=-3 H - Gl
41 B312,-012=-0C0. TENSION DISC 1rFI=2%5 (2)
42 B3132-552~000 TENSION DISC HGLDER TRES=5 B3%91 (1)
43 Hp3 B3129-p12-A0ng TENSION SPRING TRFI=IN"2 A {1)
A B3120-125-0C0 TENSION DISC STOPPER Tr$3=295 H1Tur 4 1)
s B3114~125-0C0 TENSION NUT fh¥F3=2 TY 1)
4& H#04D1109-555-001 THROAT PLATE I D=1,0 nfa 1 1.6 1
47 | #95|81199-552-00¢ THROAT PLATE IVED) 1
48 $8§=2119%2¢=TP SCREW 11/64-4p L=8,5 FNTIRIY 11/64-4g L=B.5 2
49 H0g §§-2110%1g=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=g.8 QRYIRIY 11/64=40 L=8.5 2
50 B1110=012=0A0 BED SLIDE ASM, ANNR: 2= 1
51 B1111=012=-0(C0 BED SLIDE SPRING AAMUTE vz €12
o $5-6060210=SP  |SCREW 3/32-g¢ L= 1,9 E325% 3/32-5¢ L=1,9 (2)
53 B1104-122-000 BED SCREW STUD A AVUEY T¥g= A 1 -
54 B1105=-122-0C0 BED SCREW STUD B AVYRY T¥2-= B 1
55 B11Gé-122'000 BED SUPPQRT PLATE ANWER S H8 g Ry 1 |
S6 NS-4150310-3P NUT 15/¢4-28 DUNZIYE 15/44-28 2
57 ItA-2351004~R0  |RUBRER PLUG bRty
58 |#07|01434=555-8C0-A |RUBBER RUSHING LY LDDS! £ |
59 B1148~555=000 SPRING 120 F3=-0LY E2LvR 1 | —
50 B1147-555-0C0 TPIN A2 53-8 E2h 1
el TA=2101002=F0 RUBBER PLUG rARD 1 £
62 D2112-555-BC0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE J=pY FANTIY A 1 i
63 $5-7150740-SP  [SCREW 15/4=28 L=0 D.11/82|$5-4150915-5p -
§58-~4150%15=-8pP SCREW 15/64~-28 L=9 Ae11/82 [TA%20Y 15/64=28 L=9 1
6 H08 JSS-6111210=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 E330 11/64=40 L=12 2
65 HOR [WP-0,50801=50D WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 E3%*n% 2 4.5X10%0,8 2
Note { ;E3C ) #01 ... Exchangeable part when wiper is used TAAR—EBOE, Tt 555
HOD e Selecting part HEIRER S ‘
#03 ..... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5 DDL-55bA-BfFR MIE,. T 255 |
#04 ..... Standard part {except JA) BRESS (JAIREE Q)
#05 ..... For JA, CANADA JA, A+ 458
#06 ..... For DDL-555-54B DDL-555-56-4BH
#07 ..... Exchangeable part when automatic reverse feed is used BB ENEB4FRT 28, S84 2M8
#08 ..... For MC-100 MC-1008
#09 ... For JE £
.
e T e |

Ref. |Note Part No. ‘ E. C. th'
T: fir 30 e t
No. |dée a £ Description TEEA & % z,f,(‘l:
1 D1121-575=DAC FACE PLATE ASM, Aifa 9% 1
2 §8§=7111120-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 D.11/82|55=46111015-5p -
55-4111015=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10 AL11/82 1A% 25% 11/64=40 L=10 1
3 H01 §§-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 D,11/82|S5=4111015=-5p -
#01 8§8-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 AL11/82 1A% 25 11/64=40 L=10 2
4 TA=-1250406=F0 RUBBER PLUG FABD D=12,5 L=y 2
5 D1127-555-000 FRAME TWREAD GUIDE B P-4 TFPUTT B 1
] S§-5090640~-SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 FSARLY 9/6L=40 =6 1
7 D1122=555=nC0 FACE PLATE GASKET 12 e Uy 1
3 B1118=522-0(0 SIDE PLATE LIS 1
9 B1119=522=0c0 GASKET TR N ey 1
19 $5-7119%19-5P SCREW D,11/82 [5§~4110915-5p -
58§=-4710%915=5P SCREW 11764-40 L=9 ALT1/82 [TA%RYY 11/64=40 L=9 8
11 Dz161-555-BA0 FIRST TENSION POST ASM, D,07/82|D3161-530-DA0 -
03161=53p=DAg TENSION POST ASM, A.g7/82 |3%41 A+FI-Ttiv= 9= 1
12 D3162=-555-RB0N0 THREAD GUIDE AYA1F A+FI=URv = PyTS 1)
i3 D3161=555=B0M0 FIRST TENSION POST AU L1F AFFIA-URY - 1)
14 B3214=047=00g BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1FF3-5 15 (2)
15 D3168-555-B00 SPRINC 0,07/82|D3168-530=D00 =
D3168=570=D00 SPRING A,07/82 3% 11 TrFa-unv 3 1)
16 B3216~-047=-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1rFa=y 1YL 1)
ir $§-8110410=TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=3,5
18 B1114,=-012=000 THREAD GUIDE PIN TPPUTIRY =
19 §§-94912520=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=p5 QURITHN b 19/64=40 Ls25
20 NS§-6110530=-5P NUT 17/&4=40 QUN2TIF 11/64-40
21 WP=0(450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0,5 ES9YN* 2 4,5X%X8%0.5
22 B353,-012-000  [GASKET ey
53 TA=(7507g6~F RUBBER PLUG PAty
24 01923=555=DC0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FoEtonnt -

24-1|#09]01153-555-DCA

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

/83 [FuEtonnt -

25 | ROT[S5-7110570-5P
#01]85-4110515=5P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

A,08
D,11/82[85-4110515~5P
A 11/82 #7222 11/64=40 L=5

Sl s sl g g e Al o




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L& - gHERAR




Ref. |Note Part No. o E 0 . J&mi-
No. |iizé & e Description EEER 5 e &83‘
1 B1213-572=0A0=A |[OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, o%cg 1)I=¥3-0UE% 22X 1
2 RO=-0291G501-00 RIUUBBER RING oyyor 1
3 B1226-552=-000 ROLLER FELT Ik 1
4 #01|B1201=555-000 MAIN SHAFT out2 1
5 #02|01201-555-800 MAIN SHAFT 2pra 1
6 M4008-110=-000 CORD HOLDER J=ht AR 1
7 $5-"150240=5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=9 hEIRIY 15/64=28 L=9 1
8 M1013-110=-000 CORD BUSHING A =R 7% WY A 1
9 M8512-110-AA0 SYNCHRONIZER ASM, 0.11/82|3x20714 = 72 -
9=-1 M8512-110-AA0-A |SYNCHRONIZER ASM. A A11/82|3a20719%= A 22 1)
10 M9628=110-000 CLIP pife ) Lo )
11 $5-2111010=-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M,11/82 1 rA28" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (&)
11=1 MBS23-110-AAD HAND WHEEL ASM, ALT1/82 NAYS2¥ MR 28 1)
12 M&0Q7-110-0AB MAGNET RASE ASM, B 0% zUE PYYEINS B O2 (€D
13 M&OO7=110=CAA MAGNET BASE ASM, A Io*RYE PUYFRS S A 73 1)
14 §5=-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pA2uY 15/64-28 =15 (2}
15 WP=0450801-5D WASHER 4,5x10,0%0.8 ESY* Nt 2 4,.5X10X0.8 (2)
16 §§=-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=12 E3a0% 11/64=40 L=12 (2)
17 $$=7701010=5P SCREW 5/76=24 L=10 c5ziY 5/16-24 L=10 1
18 D1208=-555=-0C0 OIL SEAL oY 2000430 AThE-N 1
19 #01|01204=~555-DCB MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 90y 2900480 1
20 #02|D1204=555-DA0 MAIN SHAFT BUSKING, REAR ASM, AnEY99u0AN 232 1
21 $5=8151150=-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10,5 Az 15/44-28 L=10,5 1
22 §5=-2110930-SP SCREW 11/44~40 L=8.7 9522 11/64=-40 L=8.75 3
23 B111=161=0C0 THRUST COLLAR T7UNL ATARDT 1
24 §5=6661110~SP SCREW 1/4=4y L=11 £330 1/4~hp L=11 2
25 RC=1850001-KP SNAP RING 18,5 Cn*4r49 18,5 1
24 D1g10-5c5-DCO=A |FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM #9U AZYINL 1
27 CS=1,7121A-3H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=1¢.72 W=12 ATARDY D=14,72 W=12 22 k
28 $S5.8660610-TP SCREW 1/4_40 L=6 FARDY 1/4_40 L=6 (2)
29 SS-7151120=5P SCREW 15/¢64-28 L=11 IWESAUY 15/64=28 L=11 1
30 B1203=-227-0C60=-A |[MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE nouNZ ThAZ 1
31 B1405-012-000 CAP sy 3
32 55=-5150310=5SP SCREW 15/44=-28 L= 3,4 PARDY 1574428 L=3,4 1
33 B1402-5c2=0C0-A NFEDLE RAR BUSHING, UPPER NURY = 2943 1
34 B1411=4£1-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, D,04/B2NUK>=3%% 73 =
34=1 B1¢11-5;2-0AG NEEDLE RAR CONNECTION ASM, A 04782 numr=3v% 2% 1
3g _ |35-6090470-TP SCREW 9/g4=40 L=g E325% 9/44=40 4=4 1)
36 #01|B1401=552~AC0O NEEDLE SAR A NYmY = A 1
37 #02|B1401-522=RC0 NEEDLE RAR B nUs*- B 1
38 B1403-155-000 NEEDLE RAR BUSHING, LOWER NURS = DRABN 1
39 D1419-gcc=DC0 NFEDLE RAR THREAD GUIDE Nk~ FFPuFS 1
40 $5=708051C~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.,5 I 1/8=44 L=4,5 9
41 #03|B1418=-552=-AC0 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A NURS= TrAT A 1
42 #01|MDB=100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 Ny DBX1 #14 1
43 | #02|Mc-2005009-00 NEEDLE 13, NM90 NU 134 90 1
44 B1414=222-00C0 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK D,06/82|B1414=555=000 =
B1414=555-000 SLIDE BLOCK A.p6/82 |NUm*=3%% Pur{a9 1
45 B19¢3-552-000 END SCREW LEFT T IVE L F
46 B1408-481=-0C0 NEEDLE RAR CRANK ROD D.04/82 [NURY= 235200k L
461 B1408=552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A .04/ 82 | NUKRY = 2520Up 1
47 H04|B1905-541-BQ0 NEEDLE REARING, B FULYD Z=PRRARPYL2Y 2
48 D1209-555-DC0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NYL* =252 1
49 D1904=555-DAA=-A |THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM, FoEry 2502002 2% 1
50 CQ=-3500000=F0 OIL FELT A K0.1)
51 $5-8151150=SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAaLY 15/64=28 L=10.5 1
52 D19O1—555-DA0 THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER ASM. FUEN B 1
53 §5=8681950-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 pARHY 9/32-28 L=19 1
54 D1206-555-DA0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YYpsaEy 23z 1
55 55=566112~CP SCREW 1/4=4g L=1g.5 QUnomt bk 1/4=4g L®19.5 SR
56 0L |BT212-552=AC00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YYPSAEY KI% 13 1
S7 RO=04642401=00 RUBRER RING oy 1
58 $5=7481450-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=1¢ 7lbcS2ur §9/32=-20 L=1g 1
59 $5=5460610~-TP SCREW 1/4~40 L=¢ RARDY 1/46-40 L=¢ 1
60 81202=-552-B00-A |MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT n0uY 2 FTAR 1
61 55-8151150~SP SCREW 15/64~28 L=10.5 FA2UY 15/66-28 L=10.5 1
Y Ca-2020000-C0 OITL WICK p.08/82|1v2 =

Note ( JE&C ) #01 ...
#02 e
#03 -
#04 .

Standard part (except JE)

For JE

This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5
Selecting part

EEma (JERE Q)

JEA
DDL-555A-6F R DR, T 2 8
EIRER S




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
IrEh - T EERY MR




Ref. [Note Part No . E. € Amt.
No. |ikde & = Description L R 2 P }fcq.
i i LT
1 B1306=175-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM, BRI PAR TR AR Lol A ) 1
2 B1306=-155=0R0 GEAR % PINJON ASM,, UPPER DONINIMRT P2 )
3 B1305=012-0A0 GEAR ASM, DORNTNIELIT B A 23 1)
4 B1306=-155=0A0 PINION ASM, PORINIZM LY Y3- DE (1)
S SS-R660510-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8 PARUY 1/4=-40 L=8 (8)
[} B1307-125=-0F0 GEAR & FINION ASM,, LOWER FERVIWALTEVE (1)
7 B1207=-155=0A0 GEAR ASM, [ARGE PELETIVAI LRI 1)
8 B1308-175~0A0 PINION ASM, NYNIM LT V3- 72 1)
9 81301-505-000  |UPRIGHT SHAFT 535542 ;
10 B1302=552-BC0 BUSHING. UPPER A% p ool 1
11 81203-552-BC0 UPRIGHT SHAFT BRUSHING, LOWER AFyv 7 DRARN 1
12 55=§151150-5P SCREW 1:,"5&—28 Es90.5 pARLY 15"‘6‘,‘-28 L=10¢5 =
13 B180G1-412=000C HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ST R 1
14 B1804=552-8C0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR SR 2L0QATN 1
S B18Q0g=555-0C0 QLL EELT 350290430 7TIhE 1
16 #01]|58=-515123C=-SP SCREW 15/¢hk=-28 L=12 P2z 15/44-28 =12 i
17 CS-0791C1A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7,94 W=10 ASALDYT D=7,94 U=10 23 2
18 $S-6110420=TP SCREW 11/64=4g L=4.8 £33 11/64-4q L=4.8 ()
1 19 B12(03-552-0C0 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE RLYD THhARW 1
20 SS-T']SO?&O-SP SCREW ’5/64-28 L=9 M P 15/6#*28 L=9 1
21 B1302-412=-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, FRONT HE3UNT FIA3W 7% 1
22 $5-0151150=8pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARDY 15/44-28 L=10,5 1
23 B1808~-5c2~0A0 0IL SEAL STREW ASM, Sy FLEARIN a2 1
b 2 B1F1U"5r2'0c‘0 OIL WICK HRH*F T hARL* 100 1
25 CS=-079106A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, DAYNG ATAMDT 22 1
- 26 S§=8110410-TP SCREW 11/g4=40 L= 3,5 FAzuY 11/44=-40 L=3,5 2)
27 | #03|D1830-ccc-DAB  |HOOK AS™, C.10/83|01830-555=-EAQ 1
28 55-6110560=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 ES520Y SM&4,46-4 (=4,7 (4)
29 $5~-2110530=Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 N3y kARDY (2)
30 #02|B9117=012=-0C0 BOBBIN e ENiE 1
3 B1237=-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASH, C.10/83|D1837=555-BAA 1
22 D1835=555=B¢p POSITIONING FINGER ThHtR 291 1
33 $5-6111070=8P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 E525% 11/64=40 L=9.5 4
24 01807-555=R00 THRUST COLLAR 82 THABRL ASAF 99413 1
35 | #04|D187C-555-DAC HOOK ASHM, n? vz 0
Note { J¥52 ) 201 ... Exchangeable part when automatic reverse feed is used BE#UE N EBEFEENE., iRt 2R

#02 ... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5
#03 Except export
#04 ... Standard part

DDL-555A-5EA NI, BT 2 B
HitH (388 (
i iz




4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
| AE - R 3 MR




Ref. |Note Part No. 5 ‘ E. G %mt.
No. |idéd a escription e 2 &h 2z eq.
. iEEE 7 & EEER ¥yt
1 B1306=175=-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM, NIn2Y by St 3=rw 9= 1
2 B1300-1525-0F0 GEARP & PINION ASM,, UPPER 2ONTNTC T 232 (&
3 B1305=-012-0A0 GEAR ASHM, 20nYnoe e 3rq 0= 1)
4 B1306=-155-0A0 PINIQON ASM, DOnINZY LY Y3- P2 1)
g $SS=R660510-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8 RARDY 1/4-40 L=8 (8)
6 B1307=-125-0E0Q GEAR & PINION ASM,, LOWER JABINIM LT P2 (1)
7 B1207=-155~-0A0 GEAR ASHM, LARGE SFNINIRH? PR A DE ZEW
8 B1308=175-0A0 PINION ASM, AYNIM LY 23=- 22 1)
9 B1209-525~000 UPRIGHT SHAFT FyT 9 1
10 B130¢2-552-BC0 BUSHING, UPPER 230 2933 )
12 B1203-552~BC0 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER RFLND DIAIN il
12 §5=£151150=5P SCREW 15/44~28 L=10.5 FARYY 15/44-28 L=10,5 2
13 B1801=412-0C0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT uaneg 1
14 B18C4=-552=-BC0 HOO¥ DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 33502 230A7M 1
15 B180e=555-0C0 01k FELT Y008k 21k 1
1¢ | H#01[S5-815123C-SP SCREW 15/¢4-28 L=12 RARUY 15/44-28 =12 1
17 CS=079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.,94 W=10 ATARPT D=7.94 U=10 2= 2
18 $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64=4g L=4.8 E5%2" 11/64~409 L=4,.8 (4)
19 B1203=552=0C0 BUSHING. INTERMEDIATE YRLN T Thifh 1
20 $S~7150040-5P SCREW “5i¢5l.-28 L=9 L322 15/54-28 L=9 1
21 B1302=412-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT EBUSHING ASM,, FRONT EIUND I3 7% 1
22 $5-0151150=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 R2aDY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
23 B1808~5c2~0A0 QIL SEAL SCREW ASM, RAGYG IFIFA%DY 22 1
24 B151§=5e2=000 OIL WICK DRYYZ FT hARLY 200 (1)
2% CS-079705A-CH THRUST COLLAR ASM, LADR g ABREOY OE 1
26 §$§=8110410-TP SCREW 11/g4=40C L= 3,5 F_JZD“ 11/44=40 (=3.5 (2)
27 |#03|D183yu=-geg=DAB HOOX ASM, C.10/83|01830-555-EAQ 1
28 $5=6110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 E5a5% SM4,46=4 24,7 (4)
29 $S~8110530-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 nI kAR ¢2)
30 #02|B9117-012~-0CC BOBBIN A ELD 1
31 B1237~012-0A0 BOEBIN CASE ASH, C.10/83|D1837~555-BAA 1
32 D1835~-5E5=Brp POSITIQONING FINGER TAnYe 1L 1
53 SS~b1110490=8P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9,5 £E525% 11/64=40 L=9.5 1
34 D1507=-555-B0C0 THRUST COLLAR YR 9 THhARN ASAF Ih43 1
35 | #04|D1830-555-DAC HOOK ASM, nI vz 0
Note ( SEI2 ) 201 ..... Exchangeable part when automatic reverse feed is used EFUXNEBERNE., TRT R

#02 ..... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5
#03..... Except export
#04 ..... Standard part

DDL-555A-5fFE NIE, T®¥ 258G
&ith (265 (
B S




4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
A k3o BR




et

Ref. |Note Part No. B w E & - . ﬁg&
\ jo Z1 L= escription - o
No. |l = Z P LEER in o
1 B3412-552=-0C0 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD cHv Pyt 3% - ]
2 D3414=555-DA0-A |LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM ASM, ERepme )ggoiFe gz 1
2 SD=0700332-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 2.5 feyayr D=7 H=3.,5 1
4 RE=0500000~-K0 SNAp RING 5 En*45prAD 5 2
5 B3416=552=-0C0 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREy E4Wpat. IR = B HRUS 2
6 D1516-555=DAg LIFTING LEVER LINK ASM, CEPIC AR YuP 2= 1
7 D1517-555=-B00~A |HINGE PIN EA&PH 45 Yugoep 1
8 B3431-581=-00C0 LIFTING LEVER GASKET ne sy 1
9 D1515=-555=800 LIFTING LEVER CEPoY 13 1
10 SD~0630301-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 gezyd D=6,35 H=3 1
1 SD-0630275~-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 Av 3y D=6,35 H=2,7 1
12 D3156-555=DA0 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM, LV ERED VA 1
13 03155-555-R00 PN fr2LADFY £90 1
14 H#01|D3153=-555-RBC0 TENSION RELEASE LEVER TeINH DT 1
15 SD=Ce641003=SP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=10 At yz2ir D=6,.35 H=10 1
16 D3157~555=DC0 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW EEPrers (PYICIS ey 1
17 55-8620610=TP SCREW 2/16=32 L=6 rARDIY 3/16=32 L=6 1
18 p3127=-555=B00 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1rp2NA KIN3IETY 1
19 RE=0250000~K0 SNAP RING 2,5 En® b0 2.5 1
20 D3133~555=-BC0 SPRING Tr2r RIY3IED NeR 1
24 D3157-555=-RA0 TENSION RELEASE LINK AsM, eI Unioge o 1
2?2 RE=(0300000-KGC SNAP RING 3 EnV4pAD 3 1
23 RE-0600000~-K0 SNAP RING & EnvYaprin 6 1
L RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*9radD S 1
25 D3165=555-B00 TENSION RELEASE ROD TrauA OUre 1
26 NS-6060370-5P NUT 2/32-5¢6 aunorYr 3/32=56 1
27 D3150=555=BA0 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, {F2ld D9P- 9= 1
28 03164=555-8B00 QUTER PRESSER PLATE POR-ATT 2
29 $5-7110740=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 EIrIY 11/64=40 L=7 2
30 D3163-555=-B00=A |FLEXIBLF TUBE SUPPORT PLATE JLFLIN N MUDT A A 1
2 $S-7111410=-5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=14 D,11/82|S5=-4111415=-5P -
§5-4111415-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AL11/82 1A% 250 11/764=40 L=14 2
32 B3,13=-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION E9epay USTOTFS NrAngyLD 1
33 B3417-552=-0C0 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING EgWphay USoOFu SR 1
34 Bz416=555=-000 SWIVEL YUK =3¢ b7 1
35 53418'555‘000 SWIVEL SCREW WS =30 b7 RARLY 1
36 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 ENY2r40 5 1
Lo B3415-552-0C0 COMNECTING ROD, VERTICAL CHM PN LTUES - 1
38 - NS-6620310=-5P NUT  3/16-32 Qun2TYh 3/16-32 1
29 81320-552-000 HAND LIFTER AT PhY Bljv= 1
4o $8-712p9%10-5P SCREW */16=28 L=9 kE52YY 3/16=28 L=9 1
4 R0-03?1807-00 RUBBER RING A 1
[y WP=C740596-5P WASHER 7.4%X971.8%0,5 37 Nt 7.4X11.8%0.5 1
¢3 #01 81518-¢81-0A0 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, AYIPINNL P2 1
A D3467-555-BM0=-B [WIRE PRESSER PLATE DAP=29113 1
45 $§-711074,0=-5SP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,0 2WEIRYY 11/ 64=-40 L=7 2
46 B1509=227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ANT FI=LYRDE 1
47 B1541-555-000 NUT  1/2-28 C.10/83[NS=-2820850-5A
48 B1540-227-000 PRESSFR GUIDE BAR F9I PoTAme - 1
49 |#0q|849505-227-000~A |PRESSER SPRING 29I FI-LYNCR 1
50 B1501=127-9000 PRESSER BAR oInt - 1
5% B15¢7-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FRIMT =3 F 1
52 §55-7191490=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=q4 D.11/82|55-4111415=5P -
SS=p111415~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 A 11782 |FPnvaut 11/64=40 L=14 1
53 B1521-552=-0C0 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THIGRS =3%% FrPyTS 1
54 §55=6090650=-SF SCREW ©9/64~40 L=6 E3auY 9/64~40 L=6 1
55 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THIRY = URAZD 1
56 §5=-7091110=SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 Je3avY 9/64=-40 L=10,5 1
57 #01 [B1524-012=-0E0C PRESSER FOOT ASM. ik p . i s (e 1
58 |[#07|Dq421-555-D00 FINGER GUARD NYES =POEY SN = 1
59 704 3152&-612—GBA PRESSERP FOOT ASM,. HA0XTI (NUhY=p2U%) JZ 1
60 #03 |B1524~552-0F0 PRESSER FOQOT ASM, LYINANI 2 (pUhr=RYYUE) 1
61 #03 |B1524=572~-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. yrI0AMI 73 (NUh*=kvus) 1

Note ( ;E5C ) #01 ... This is an exchangeable part when use for DDL-555A-5

#2 ... Special order part
HOD oo For JA, CANADA
#04 ... Standard part (except JA)

DOL-555A-5{FER OF.

RBlE

ok R

X & ah

JA, A+ FH
BERE (JARR )




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
=Rk (1)




Ref. |Note Part No. . E o Amt.
No. |itae & & Description EEYR 5 P4 l;fql
iy
1 D1602-555-0DA0 FEED BAR ASM, D 04/83 | 200dv ¢ 52 -
1=1 U1602-555-DA0-A |FEED BAR ASM, A OL/BI|AD YAV Y 2= 1
2 #01|(B1613=-012-100 FEEDL DOG I F2Upt I 1
3 H02|B1613-552=000 FEED DOG TOYNS 1
4 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=o FASRIY 1 /B=4h L=6 2
5 Cu-2520000-00 0IL WwiICK 19 0.3
é 01604~555-D00 FEED BAR SHAFT D.0&/B83[F7UF 1 %7 -
6=1 01604=555-D00-A |FEED BAR SHKAFT R A Q4/83 [20yFv 1y 1
7 B1604=155=00¢ FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT D.04/83 [27uary 21430 -
7= B1605=-555=-000 BUSHING, FRONT A 04783 |22Uuv2 L8N 2
8 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64=28 L= 4,7 PARUY 15/64=28 L=4,7 2
9 01603=-555=DA( FEED ROCKER ASM, D.04/83 |22yFv g5y 7= -
10 $5-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=12.8 D.04A/83|70E32Y 11/64<40 L=12,8 -
10=1 B1603=555-0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, AO4/83 |22Udv 0Ty O= 1
D WP=04g0g54=SP WASHER 4 ,8Xg,4X0,8 A,04/83 |L3TNY2R 4 gX3.4%0.8 1)
10-3 §$§-7121410=5p SCREW 3/14-2g8 L=14 ALOL/g3 |FWESRYY 3/14=2g L=14 (1)
11 B140G9=155=000 OIL WICK HOLDER D,04/83 |F2URYADF 2LAYI -
11-1 B1609=-555-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ALQL/RI |2TURNIHTY 54T 1
12 $5-4080470-5pP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4& D,04/83|E520% 1/8-44 =4 -
12-1 $S-4090415=5P SCREW 9/g4-40 L=é A0L/83|TANRUY 9/gh=40 L=b 1
13 §§-7110740-Tp SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 D.04/83 [PNESRLY 11/44=40 L=7 -
13-1 §5-6U00210-5P SCREW 9/44=40 L= 7,5 A.04/83 |ES%0Y 9fab=40 L=7,5 2
14 81705-555=-000=A |CONNECTING ROD FRE-EL S S0 Te b A 1
1.5 #U3|B143,-521-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B Z=F0 AYPUIIY 8 0
1g 1g12=141-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING RQOD ATAT 220 ee 1
17 $D=1¢20-01-5P HINGE SCREW D=10,2 H= 5e 52y p=10,2 H=7 2
18 D1g17=555-800 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM FoRo370 F3-tY JR93UL7 1
19 B1433-555-000 ROCKER ARM CONNECTING PIN AANAA2Y: QU E~D 1
20 88-7111260-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 IWESRIN 11/64=-40 L=12 1
21 55-g110510-8p SCREW 11/,6=40 L=5 PARDY 11/,4-40 L=5 1
22 D1415-555-800 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM PIN 17U #3=0Y 2333 Y2ER 1
23 81619=555-000y FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 371 “FR=pU03 MY TES: 1
24 D1616~555-B0y FEED DRIVING ROCKER ¥ PI30U F3=-tYuL? 1
25 §§=7,21040-5p SCREW 3/1,=32 L= 9,5 IWEFFLY 3/1,-32 L=9,5 1
24 55=8150710-8p SCREW 15/44-2g8 L=7p FARYY 15/ .4-28 L=7 i
27 §5-=151120~-Sp SCREW 15/46=2g8 L=11 JREFRDY 15/,4-28 L=11 1
z28 BlgTa=141-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE PIN F2U #3=-%7 ULIE° 1
29 B1601-552-000 FEEL ROCK SHAFT D,04/83 |A1nT #0Us 2 -
29-1 B1601-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A 06783 |a1ATH0yzv 2 1
30 CQ~3030000~00 01L WICK D.04/83 [2v2 -
31 C5-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 ASAFDY D=14,72 W=12 7% 2
3?2 §5=3660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARDY 1/b4=4( L=6 (4)
33 B7702-155-000 BUSHING, REAR LEREAVAEEY 2
34 CQ-2020000=-00 OIL wlCk D,04/83 |22 -
35 B1635=552-000 OIL WICK HOLDER D.04/83 [*2Yu2 130291 -
36 $5-7110540-5p SCREW 11/p4=40 L=5 D.04/83|FWES20Y 11/44=40 L= 5 -
37 $5-7110710-5p SCREW 11/g4=40 L=7 D.04/83 |RIWESRLUY 11/44=40 L=7 -
38 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK D.04/83 |20y -
38-1 C@-2020000-00 OIL WICK A.04/83 (200 0.9
38=2 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=g A.04/83 |E*Z~L Ne 1370 0.1
39 NS=6680410-5P NUT  9/32-2g QYUn2IIt 9/32-2g 2
40 B1608-161-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, D,04/83 |A1AT *F2UDFe 22 -
41 §5-4121410-Tp SCREW 3/14=28 L=15.5 L323* 3/14=28 L=15,5 1)
41=1 B1408-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, A Q4783 |AAN1R0YFy D= 1
42 B1413-555-000 CONNECTING ROD AdNTA2Y LuTUNy 1
43 $5-8151230-5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 PAZDY 15/44=-28 L=12 1
4b B1704-155=0A0 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, FRONT D.04/83 [ 3=-4 %7u7333 7= -
45 $5-7111120-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 IWETZLY 11/44=40 L=10,5 1
45=1 81704=555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, A 064/83 [ar30hvoy 73730F 1
bg CQe-3030000-00 OIL WICK 0.04/83 250 =
47 81701=-555=-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT D,04/83 [Z23=0% x2yw2 -
47-1 B1701-555-000-A |FEED DRIVING SHAFT A.04/83 U a0 toy g 1
48 81703=155=0A0 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, REAR [D.04/83 |¥¥3=4% #7ys7s 532 -
49 $S=6121410-TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=15_5 E329% 3/14-28 L=15,5 (1)
49=1 81703-555-0A0 REAR CRANK ASM, A.Q4/83 |yt 30aroYnTe 22 1
50 $5-8150410-Sp SCREW 15/44=28 L=é4 FARDY 1

Standard part (except JA)
For JA, CANADA
Selecting part

15/44=28 L=b4

EREES (AR Q)

7

hFFH

BEIRER AR

— 10 -




7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
F4)y RERAFR

- 13 —




Ref. |Note Part No. o E © Amt.
No. |i:& o & Description TEEHR &h £ it{ﬂ(elqi
HE
1 SD=-046C7C2=-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.& H=7 NI D=4,6 H=T 1
2 52411-555-2C0 FORKED BSASE FOR KNIFE AR 7333 q
3 SD=-GS0CO95-TH HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= C.85 I%L2I" D=5 H=(C,85 1
4 D2402-555=-8A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, EM=AA 22 1
5 D2405-555-B00-5 | THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR AbPotS 1
6 $5-206C210-5°P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 INHS2L% 3/32-54 L=2.3 1
7 D2406-555=-RC0 COUNTER KNIFE 179 A2 1
3 $S-408Ck20-TP SCREW 1/3-44 L=6 FTARRYN 1/8-44 L= 2
9 D2424=-555-EC0-A | KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AR HER=zno 1
10 D2426=-555-BC0=-A | OIL SPONGE AR URR=IRT FpbIO -y 1
11 D2469-555-200 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD 9% 3=k% e 30 >
12 D2401-555-8CC KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, AR RyuEANg 93 1
13 §5=-7111120~-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 JLES25™ 11/764=40 L=10.5 1
14 $S=-711C740-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 2WE322% 11/764-40 L=7 1
15 D2403-555-CA0D THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM, LESEE&F S 1
16 SD=0641451=-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.35 H=14.5 F%L2u™ D=£.35 H=14.5 1
17 $D-060C401-T® HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= & A%, 2Y% D=6 H=4 1
18 D2425-555-BQ0 SLINDE SHAFT AT ENIND 1
19 D2420-555-EC0O MOUNTING BRACKET D.12/82[ AIT1RAYT HF -
19=1 0D2420-555-p00 MOUNTING B2RACKET AL12/22 NRTPAYIRNYTHFY 1
20 §5-609C510=~-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=5 C323% 9/64-40 L=5 2
21 §$5-9151740=CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 ‘OUNZR*LE 15/664-28 L=17 1
22 N$S-615C310-5P NUT 15/64-23 0% hoFYr 15/64-28 1
23 $D-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 % 525% D=é H=4 0
24 D2419-555=-FQ0C TAKE-UP THREAD PICKER LINK D.12/22{ h3tha4dr Y7o -
24-1 D2419=555=000 TAKE=UP THREAD PICKER LINK AL12/82| NITRAYTUL7T 1
25 D2414=555-8A0 FORKED 3RACKET ASM. 0.01/%3| KL0=5-3%2 7535 2= -
251 0D2414=555=DA0 FORKED BRACKET ASK, A.01/83| hap=53"7 7533 9= €1
26 S5=866C970-TP SCREW 1/4=4C L= 8.5 FARL® 1/4-40 L=8.5 €12
27 D2407=-555=-E00 PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED RASE A2 7333E°L 1
28 02423-555-2(00 SPRING ASTR™I™T7 AN\ 2 2
29 RE=040C000-KC SNAP RING 4 ELMARAT & 2
30 D2464=555-8C0 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN ITRRYE Yu2E°y il
34 D2422=555-8(C0 GROOVE COVER AMYpmZY™ 99 l
32 RE-1200000-k0 SNAP RING 12 ENM24d7 12 1
33 D2468-555-8C0 RUB3ER PLUNGER Pk 1 e LR 1
34 B2460-505-0C0C SOLENOILD DCYLJTR® 1
35 $5-7151210-5°P SCREW 15/664=28 L=12 ILEIRI™ 15/64=28 L=12 3
36 $S-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=39 E522™ 15/64=-28 L=320] 2
3z S5-866C610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY™ 1/4-40 L=6 1
‘38 0D2412-555-8(0-A |THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING RASE Th%Y byyyang 1
39 §$§-711C710-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IVEIRI™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
40 P2464-555-p00 PIN TINAYLE T E 1
41 NS=-611C0310-5P NUT 11/764-40 oDUR2T%F 11/64-40 1
42 0D3170-555<eCD WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN Vb= JE =LN*= t£°3 1
43 NS=668C410~-5P NUT  9/32=-23 ovh2Tur 9/32-23 2
44 WZ-085C302-KJ WAVED WASHER A.5x13xC.2 D.0S5/82|tZp"59"h*2 B.5x12.5%0.3 =
45 NS-662C310-5P NUT  3/16-32 oWh23VL 3/16-32 3
46 NS-615C310-5P NUT 15/64->8 aQYhoTYUh 15/764=-28 1
47 D2421-555-810 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT THEYST™ ™2 1
48 D2416-555=-BA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM, D.11/82| Tr¥ysF™ 2= =
49 $5=-709C910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 WEF2I* 9/64-40 L=8.5 (&)
49-1 D2416=555-DAD THREAD TRIMMER LEVER A.11/82]1hfysaFniwyany 1
50 D2418=555=-8A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. hLo=53=-3%2 RASAtey 22 1
51 §5-866C810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M.CASB2| FARI™ 1/4-40 L=8 1)
52 D2415-555-880 CAM ROLLER SHAFT BRACKET ASM,. nEQ=F=uNDaFN 5= 1
53 $$=7151210=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 ALES2Z* 15/64-28 L=12 )
54 D2430-555-B(C0 SNAP RING aLa=5 e L™ 1)
55 RE-0600000-K0Q SNAP RING 5 En*3kAT 6 1
56 D2429-555-8BC0 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ThEy FL 1
57 $5=-666C710-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7 ES2I% 1/4=-40 L=7 2
58 CS=-079101A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.94 w=1C ASALYY b=7.94 w=1C 22 1
59 $5-611C420-TP SCREW 11/64-4C L=4,R% £523% 11/64-4C L=4.3 £2)
60 D2461=-555-RC0 THREZAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK TREYITN Yoo 1
61 Sb-079C432-5p HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 w2y b=7.94 H=4,3 1
62 02465-555-800=A |LEVER DRIVING MAGNET b.0&4/R3| I7%2UL 2F% =
62 =4 D2465~-555=0CC LEVER DRIVING MAGNET A Q&/R3| I2%RYLHT® 1
63 $p=0951905-5P HINGE SCREW 0=9.53 H=19 ANz p=9.53 H=19 1
64 D2463=555=-BC0 LINK DRIVING FAGNET TR RYL Y2 1
65 03167-555-8CC~B |WIRE PRESSER FLATE IP=-A9I13 1
66. SD-063C275-5P HINSE SCREW 0= 46,35 H= 2.7 F*3L% 0=6.35 H=2.7 1
67 P316%=555-B0C WIRE DRIVING LEVER TP- Sh%-Ln*- 1
68 $5=-7110740-7P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IEF2L™ 11/64=4C -L=7 1
69 D3164~555-200 OUTER PRESSER PLATE PHI-AY1 1
— 14 =




8. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
T—9—7—1) MR

1~11

T
}For DDL-555-5-28

.-Mh-'.r. =

" & SRS s

Ref. |Note Part No. - E: G Amt.
No. |&z & P Description EEEH & & Req.
1 MTS=POC65CAC MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 2.C.D, 65 £-587°-1) P.C.D 45 23 1

2 MTS-POC700AC MOTIOR PULLEY ASM. P.c.D, 70 E~33%=l P.C.D 70 9% 1

3 ¥TS-POC750A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 75 E=530% = PUCLD TS Tz 1

4 MTS=POCBOCAC MOTOR PULLEY ASM. ®_C.D. 87 t=g )= pLiE.b 80 %= 1

5 MTS~-PODR5CAC MITOR PULLEY ASM. 30. 60H? E=57%-1 p_C.D 85 2= 9

6 MTS=PO09QCAC MOTOR PULLEY AS™M, P.C.D. 99 T=57% =) PoCLD 90 5= 1

7 MTS-POCY50AC MITOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. ©5 £=57°=y P_.C.D 95 5= 1

8 MTS-PD10C0AC MITOR PULLEY ASM., 95. SOHZ E=00% -] PLiCad: 100 = 1

9 MTS-PC11004AC MOTOR PULLEY asM., P.C.D. 110 £-57°-y pLC.D 910 2= 1
10 ¥TS=P01150AC MITOR PULLEY ASM, ©°_C.D. 115 £=27%-0 Pl 115 o= 1
14 MTS-pPD120040C MOTOR PULLEY AasSM_, ®_¢.D. 120 E-27°=y P.C.D 120 22 1
12 * MTS-PDOCT0CC MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT D.04/84| E-5 7°-y twp -
13 * RC-4B00002=-KP RETAINING RING D.0&4/84[CE™FL4ND -
14 * $5-815C710-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 0.04/84| MARI™ 15/64=28 L=7 -
14=1 (= WS=-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X13%Xx2.5 A O&/84 N™2%™E"2 10X18X2.5 1)
14=-2 | = NM=-655C815=-5F NUT A.OL/BL| A=PILTYH 1)
15 36C37-505-CA0 GROUND WIRE ASM. P=A2=p" 23 i
16 MI&40-110-C00 12-20LE PLUG F1as2° 59~ 12p q
17 #01|D6C43-555=-2C0 PIN TERMINAL, MALE £®2 A-II, #3 g
18 #02|D6043=555-200 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E®> 3=3%I %R 5
19 M9637-11C-CC0 12-°C0LE PLUG COVER ToIINEN - 12P 1
20 #031J1065-C00~CA0 GEAR PULLER ASM. (KP-40) A.0&4/8L| 7% -yR% 2= 1
21 #03]J1C65-C00-0C4A cap ALOLIRLIT®= REyAspy7e 2)

Note { S£ZC } #0171 ... For DDL-555-548 DDL-555-5-4BH

#02 ..... For DDL-555-5-2B DDL-555-5-2BH
#03 ..... Special order parts RERER
—_




9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

=pi::]aRER

Ref |Note Part No. o E G E %mt'
No |z o & Description EE A ah & &E%
1 0D3536=555-800 OIL RETURK TUBE PRESSER PLATE nuyUz=p°T2° #7I 1
2 $5-7110710~-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 D.11/82 §5=4110715=5SP -
§5-,4,110715=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 11/82|TA%au 11/764=40 L=7 1
3 B3526-552=-0A0 OIL RETIRM TUBE ASM, nuyYyan 2Ibk 22 1
4 B83579-226-000 0IL FELT PRESSER nuyil- FINHATI 1
5 B3404-122-000 SPRING nY 2 1
3 §§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 D,11/862|55=41%0715=5P -
§5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 11782 1Av 2yt 11/64=-40 L=7 1
7 B352,-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7°353u% P~ ATINTO 1
8 81214-038-000 PLUNGEE SPRING JESHR = Y TINER 1
9 83534-155-000 PLUNGER 79555 P 1
10 83530=555=-000C |loIL SIGHT WINDOW PINSIYY 9
11 Ra-1952501-00 “|RUBBER RING oyoa 1
12 $5Q-111040z-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2=-7%LDTYRDY 1
13 B3513-227=000=-A ([MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE n0 7 $1=1)\°12° 1
14 D3521-555-0C0C 0IL TUBE nIE1-1N°127° 1
15 B2616=372-000 SPRING Nz 1
16 B3514=412-000Q OlL ADJUSTING SCREW LAY IIAR 1Y3=-F3-LURLY 1
i B3501-555=-0A0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, £1=-1 K*07%81 2z 1
18 83503-555—000 0IL PUMP INSTALLING BASE $2=2%K°27° RUYTAS 1)
19 83505-555-000 RUBRER JOINT PRV EPESLE PLEE A (GP)
20 33500-555-000 RUBRER JOINT nIf2-2N°12° Y¥*7T a i
21 B3504-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP $21=-2%°27° 31 (12
22 B3507-555-000 0IL PUMP IMPELLER N2IM W2 (1)
23 33508—555-000 OIL PumP IMPELLER COVER NEVAIEEEERES {1)
24 SM=4031001=5C SCREW M3X0,5 L=10 $A% 2% M3X0.5 L=10 (3)
25 WT=0320002~-KZ WASHER NYWETSA* X M3 (3)
26 NM=6030000-0E NUT H3X0,5 oynotwh M3X0,5 192 (3)
27 B3502=-5c5=-0C0 LUBRICATING OQOIL PUMP COVER $1=-2iK° 07207 €12
28 $E=4301031=SR SCREW Fupe 1PN 3IX10C (5)
29 B350,4-555-000 FILTEPR I 2- : Th)
30 §5-6120940=-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 D,11/82 $5=-4120915-5SP -
$§-4120915-5P SCREW 12/64=28 L=9 A,11/82| 7 %23 3/16-28 L=9 3

— 16 —




10. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
p:DE - o SRET

Ref. |Note Part No. oo E. € Amt.
No. |z 5 % Description T W & % l-feq
y e
) D&217-555=-EI0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PIE53*IY 8= 1
2 D8217=555-EE0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. PINIARIY F= (0]
3 D8227-555-EC0 FELT CUSKION NSPRR R 5 =LA (%)
&4 Bg8217~-552-0C0 OTL RESERVOIR b A | 43
5 B8218-552=0C0 GASKET PSR4 N2YUFY (&)
6 $$=7701010-5P SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 2hES2YY 5/16=24 L=10 (2)
T RO~(0,819C1-00 RUBBER RING oyuon {2)
8 i B3420-5c2~0A0=-A {KNEF PRESS ROD ASM, D0 /B3 |[ES Py F333r2 F= .
8=11* B342(0-555-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASHM, A,04/83 |[ET*PF33 2 2= 1)
9 * B342(3=-552=-0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD D, g /83 [EWYFT Q3IGNT -
9=1|* B342(3=-555-0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD AL, 06183 |[EX 2FaabY D 1)
10 B3427-122-0C0 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ER*PT 27242 RyURUTE €4
1M1 o 5S5-9151540-SR SCREW 1.:."61.-28 L=15 D,06/83 [QYNIEH bk 15/64—28 L=15 -
2 * NS=g150430-5R NUT 15/44=28 D,0s/83 [UUNZTYL 15/44=28 -
3 B3426-552-0C0 THRUST RING ER*PF J2u* 2 AS5A+TY 1)
14 * B3425-552-000 KNEE PRFSS ROD LIFTING LEVER D,06/83 |[ET P NITL2TY B -
14=1]* B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL N, 04783 [ETYPT* NITOIFY el
1g * B3424-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER D.06/83 |EUVPH" NIFOIFY A -
¥é * $§S=9151220~5R SCRFW 15/44-28 L=12 D,0q/83 [OUBIW b 15/44=28 L=12 =
1e=1 | * €5-9151410=-5R SCREW 15/44-28 L=1g A.06/83 [QURIF M Ibr 15/54-28 €1
17 i $5~-8152080=SR SCREW 15/44=-28 L=19,5 pAzuY 15/44-28 [=19,5 (1)
18 $§=8153C10-SR SCREW 15/44-28 L=30 pA2u" 15/g4=28 L=30 1)
19 NS=-6150430-5R NUT 15/64=28 DYRY1Yr 15/64=28 (2)
20 * B3429=552-000-A |SPRING D08 83 JEMR P AT rIFANER =
20-11]~* B3429-555-0C0 SPRING AL 06483 [ETEPYE NIFTIITFEINLE 1)
21 $S=9182G10=5N SCREW 9/32=-20 L=20 YRR 9/32-20 L=20 2)
22 #01|B3421~-555-000 KNEE PRFSS _IFTER ROD Eae Py R - 1
23 #02 |GAK=02025C0¢C KNEE PRPESS |IFTER ROD I L9F ERVPIYETRY= 1
24 B8225=175-0C0 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET St 1
25 BS£19-5:Z-0A0-A KNEF LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, L9t Py ST L 9= i
26 B34159-122=0C0 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ESSrF 27007 1)
27 B3430=-552-0A0 KNEE PRSSS PLATE ASM, EY*PFAR 72 ¢
28 33k31'5:2-OCU'A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EREPT IR AN 1)
29 $S-9461120=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 UURIE Lk 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)

Note { ;¥5C ) #01 ... Standard part (except JE)
#2 ... For JE

BEISE (JEREC)

JERA

17



Y

11. WIPER COMPONENTS

74 /N —E{® 29 30 3
|

| =
| et e
| et

| zﬁigg‘r_# R
| ==

i

. —

—_—

15 16 17 18
|

Ref. |Note Part No. E. C. Amt.
No. |i: 3 2 & Description LE G i ¥, }5‘_9
LS L
1 B2117=506=040 WIPER SNLENOID ASM, DAHS=3FNRNE a2 1
2 HW=SF18812-43 4=CORE CABTYRE CORD FPIVRIPI-RY 0, 18X 19X4 (0,9)
3 SM=4u4d0501=8N SCREW M4 L=g TAYIFYN M4XO0,7 L=g n
[ WP=0430800=5C WASHER 4 ,5XgX0,8 E39% At 203210 M4 £
5 D212y=555=C00 NYLON CLAMP A e Bl (&)
6 MAT-§0115T0C WASHER 2RI REN) O e (1
7 WS~0410C02=KN SPRING WASHER M4 NYRYYNVE M4 [EF)
8 NM=s043212~SB NUT M&x0.7 OUnasrvr M4x0,7 232 22
Q@ HW~2F18512~19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE yer 0,18x19 =n (0512
10 D2117-555~DCA WIPFER SNLENOID DINe =22 29} 1)
11 D2118~555-800~A |PLUNGER Pl T 1 (1)
12 MAT=-80113T00C SPRING IIVEYE Nh2 {1)
135 RE=0901110=K0 SNAP RING 9 ENt3ri7 9 [& )
14 D2119-555-CC0 SWITCH 4N = pIVLRIYT L6 )
15 02121-555-DC0 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B 2EShEE B0y A5e 1
1% D2114-555-86G0 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR Y359k PYYINS- 5 |
17 * B1415=-352=-0¢C0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NUT D.12/82 |NU 239y Pyt -
8 D2105-5%5-BC0 WIPER LRIVING SHAFT BRACKET AN YhR-thg SuSeiiy 1
19 * $8=-7112420-5F SCREW T1/64-40 L=¢& D,11/82|55-4112215-5p -
S $8-4112215=5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 R11/82 3025 11/664=40 L=22 2
20 D2102-555~RN0 CONNECTING LINK DINS = LaFY W2 1
21 L2104-555-C00 WIPER DN %= i
22 * |RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 M.12/82 |[En* 3140 5 2
23 |* |02193-555-Cep WIPER D®IVING SHAFT D.12/82 |211° = Fresue g =
23-1 | * D2103-555-D00 WIPER GRIVING SHAFT A.12/82 [211\° - E=phiy 1
23-2 | * $5-9090640-5SP SCREW 9l04=40 L=6 A.12/82 [aunome b 9/64-40 L=6 1
24 RE=C250000-K0 SNAP RING 2,5 ERN3RrAD 2.5 5
25 02107-'5[‘5-800 WIPER LTNK SHAFT, A AN = 505 R 1
26 D2111=555=BC0-R |MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER R2VRUE PUYEIVSL AN - 1
27 D2611=555=BLQ-A CABLE HnL DER I=2% kinzro 1
28 $§=711084C0-5P SCpEW 17/64-40 L=7.8 ILES2DY 11/84<40 L=7.8 1
29 D2101-585-C00Q MAGNET INSTALLING BASE I2VRUL MUYTEN S 1
30 WP=0480856=-5D WASHER & ,8X8,4X0,8 E3%*n%2 4,8X8,4x0.8 4
39 SM=4040601-SN SCREW M& L=g TAYIAYY MAX0,7 L=g 4
32 §§-7110710=~SP SCREW T1/84=40 L=7 vibESxor 11/64~40 L=7 1
33 §8-71103,40-~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,2 JWEFRYY 11/64-40 L= 3,2 3
34 WP-020500-TC WASHER E37%ntx 2% E9L M 2
35 sm-,j;oem—su SCREW M2X0,5 (=6 TAY2R3Y M3X0,5 L6 Z

..



12. AK-2: PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AK-2 A EIFV L /4 FRE (F3EXE&R)

3231293029

52 53

I N

27 28

=L
?ii
i
J

2] %

3938

s |

i &
) §“ <
] < | )
O ,
™= |
__ ?W ! < |
ﬁ, _
\ o < m o
1e 3 _6..
|
)
| 0D
H5—

TR -



Ref [Note Part No. o E C %g‘qt
it & a scription s o) .
No.| g w & Descrip TEEH fh £ ok
1 GAK=02005080 PERSSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, FILPY* YUL/TPr D 1
2 GAK=01013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B TGIPTY YLJATEY PUYTEPZ B (1
&3 GAK=01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE TIIPH* 2PLEI®IONEY T (1)
4 SM=4030801=58 SCREW M3 L=8 FA* 2% M3X0,5 L=8 (2)
5 WS=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%0,7 nN*ay*n*ax 3,1x5,9%0,7 ()
6 HR=0036010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W Ffa=% 10%=4( 20W (N
7 SM=4030801=5B SCREW M3 =8 FA*22y* M3IX0,5 L=8 (2)
8 WS=0310702=K$ SPRING WASHER 3,1x5,9x0,7 N*29*n*2 3,1xX5,.9%x0,7 (2)
9 HG=2674014=7P DIODE IN5625 F*ft=p* (I1N5625) (1)
10 HW=2F18512=12 STRANDED WIRE, RED 3yty 0,18x19 Pn (0,1)
14 GAK=01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P Ayuavo (1)
12 SM=4031407T=S8 SCREW M3 =74 FARIZT* (2)
13 WS=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER 3,1x5,9x0,7 N*axyen*tax 3 _1x5,9%0,7 (1)
14 WP=0330501=5B WASHER M3 E3%*n*2 INvxn M3 2)
s GAK=020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM, A9IPF* 3= Jepr I3 &h
16 GAK=01016000 CORD HOLDER A=pr Y 3
17 SM=4030801=58 SCREW M3 L=8 TA*225* M3X0,5 L=8 (1)
18 WS=03T0702=K$S SPRING WASHER %,1X5,9X0.7 N*29*n*x 3,1X5.9Xx0,.7 (&3]
19 GAK=01020000 COVER 19IPYY NN* = 1)
26 SM=4030801=58B SCREW M3 L=8 TAYI2Y* M3IX0,5 L=8 (2)
21 W§=0310702=KS5 SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9x0,7 N*agentz 3.1x5,9x0,7 (2)
22 WP=0330500=MB WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 E5%*Nn*2 Insayn M3 2y
25 GAK=01012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A ATIPTY YLJTET PUYTRPD A (1)
24 M= =SB SCREW M5X0,.8 L=10 FTA¥IRDY M5X0,8 L=T0 (
25 WS=0511302=KB SPRING WASHER M5 N*29%N* 2% M5 (4)
26 GAK=010050A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, AUIPFT YL/ D2 1)
27 SM=4051001=-S8 SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 TA®I2Y* M5X0,8 L=10 (&)
28 WS=0511302~K8 SPRING WASHER M5 FAT YRR MS (%)
29 GAK=01018000 THRUST WASHER F9IPY* N*ROY (2)
30 GAK=0T0T7000 SPRING AHIPE* YL/ EFCI)NTZR [& D)
31 RE=1200000=K0 SNAP RING 12 EN*SrAn 12 (1)
22 NM=6100663<SE NUT M10 aYnztyr M10 3u2 1)
33 GAK=01019000 KNUCLE Loyuntoe (1
34 $K=3514000=5D WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 FNLEI22Y* DS .1 L=40 2
3 WP=0520656=5A WASHER 5,2X9,5x0.6 E59*n*2 5,2X9,.5%X0.6 2
36 MA0=12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD T ] 2
£l RE=0320000=K0 SNAP RING 3,2 En*3apin 3,2 4
38 GAK=01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD TIIPO* LN = LoTUOY b 1
19 GAK=01001000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT IIIPIC YD 1
40 | €S=1111010=8H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,11 w=10 ASAROT DE11,11 W=10 732 1
41 $S=8660530=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 PARUY 1/6=40 L=4,5 (2)
42 GAK=01002000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER THIPTLN® 1
43 GAK=02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD I'LYE LY PHYAYRY 1
L4 §5=7151210~5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 IWEF2Y* 15/04=28 =12 1
4y GAK=01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 29IPY* AFY)N*= B 1
46 6AK=01003A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A ATIPTY ARYNe= A 1
47 NM=6060003-S¢C NUT M6 QYn23ve M6 322 2
L8 B3426=552-000 THRUST RING E9*FF 329*7 ZA3AMOY 2
49 GAK=010220R0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, A9LIPT* 3= LYCRIYF 23 1
50 GAK=010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM, A9IPY* 3= LEY*RIYF 23 1)
S5 MAT=80233T0A MICROSWITCH 170 ATYF (1)
52 MAT=80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 ATYF DUCOF (T002) 1)
53 MAT=80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE ATYS Dyt v (T002) (2)
S4 $8=7111410=8p SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 IRES2DY T1/64-40 L=74 2
55 $5=6151220=8p SCREW 15/64=28 | =11,5 E52u* 15/64=28 L=11.5 (%)
56 SK=3514000=5D WOOD SCREW D=S§,1 L=40 WEI22Y*  D=5,1 L=40 2
57 BB217=-552=0AE OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PI*53% 4 2= 1
S8 GAK=02026000 OIL RESERVOIR P7*53*3y 1)
59 D8227=555=€00 RUBBER CUSHION F=7*BYII* L (4)
50 B8218=552=-000 GASKET PIRSEYL NP URy [&B)
61 §§=7701010=5p SCREW 5/16=24 =10 IHES2Y* S/10-24 L=10 (2)
62 RO=0681901«00 RUBBER RING ouyae (2)

CTERE . o [




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555A-5 (FOR LIGHT WEIGH

DDL-555A-5 HHAX& (CimE)

Wl @/2

3

T MATERIALS)

4
=
Q
=
Ref.|Note Part No. ‘ E C . Amt.
No. | i i a 3 Description TEER . I;ke%
1 D3128=555=p00 TAKE=UP SPRING TRrUN* 2 1
2 D3129=555=D000 THREAD TENSION SPRING Tr¥IIN* 2 1
3 01209=-555=p0A NEEDLE BAR CRANK NUZY =357 =
4 D3153«555«B0A TENSION RELEASE LEVER T2l DF" 1
5 B1505=-227-T00~A | PRESSER SPRING T I9I Fa=vUNv s 1
6 B1401=552=D00=A | NEEDLE BAR D NnYmr= p 1
7 B1418-552=B00 NEEULE THREAD GUIDE (B) NJR*= 1pbn5 o 1
8 MDA=100B0900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 NYJ DAX1 # 9 1
] DT7109=555=-001 THROAT PLATE I D=1,0 HUT3 1" 1,6 1
10 B1518-552=-AA0=A | HAND LIFTING CAM ASM, FUIPTT Nl 2= 1
11 B1613=-012=100 FEED DOG 1 *2Uyn* 1 1
12| #01| 01613«155=W00 FEED DOG W 2900 W 1
13| #01)|89117=-552=-A00 BOBBIN | bl 1
14 | #01 | D1109=555=D0wW THROAT PLATE W D=1,3 NJT3 W 1.3 1
15 D1524=555=-DA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 7% 1

Note ( ;EEC ) #01 ... Special order part

BRLEX®a

- 21 -



14.

I3 ERITR

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

5 Jud®

Ref |Note Part No. o E O Amt.
No | & & % Description EEE A o £ Rﬁe%
1 D3301=555-DA0 THREAD STAND ASM, Lh*2 Thr3FY=F 22 9
2 B3311=704=000 SPOUL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FFRFAT = KHI*IVL (19
3 SM=6061200=SE SCREW Mo L=12 E533Y* M6 L=12 2y
4 B3318=704=100 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TREAFAPPUTL DANTI (2)
5 B3307=704=~LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B T+379rP2F1 B 9= M
6 D3313=555=n00 SPOOL KEST ROD, UPPER fPEFAY = BT (1
7 B3305=704=000=A |[SPDOL REST ROD JOINT fREFRT =R T 1)
8 NM=60S0001=SE NUT MS5X0,8& aunsYr M5X0,8 191 2)
2 SM=4051405=SE SCREW M5X0,B L=14 FA*I2* M5X0,8 L=14 2)
10 D3301=555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1r2FF* - L2 1)
i) 83312=-012~000 SPOUL RETAINER 1+7% JUP* A e
12 B3320=704=L00 SPOOL PIN TETEOTHY - (2)
13 B3311=012=000 SPOUL REST CUSHION TrTEITY (2)
14 B3303=704=1L00 SPOUL REST TEI+E9T%*S (2)
15 B3302=704=1L0B SPOOL REST ARM, B TERT957* 8 (1)
16 B3317=704=000 NUT €15 TrIFH e PATUP - (2)
17 WP=1702600=50 WASHER 17X30x2,6 ES¥*A* R 17X30X2.6 (2)
18 WS=1643202=KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3,2 NEYXTSN* 2 16,4X26,6X3,2 )
19 MAO=11532000 STAPLE J=b* AFYICR (3)
20 D3%310=555=000 RUBKER WASHER LPEFHS = Y =byIL )

= B0




15. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~JL b A —FR{R

Ref. |Notel Part No. s E G Amt
No. |&z 5 = Description EEEH i £ %%
1 $K-3482500-5¢C WO0D SCREW D=4.2 L=25 INEZRIN 0D=4.8 L=25 &
Pa WP-3501016~-SC WASHER 5Xx10.5X1 EERNANe  SX10.5] L
3 33213-4%0-080 THREZAD TENSION 2RACKET ASK., 1F3F AEFI-SR=5%1 7= 1
4 233213-490=CA0 THREAD TENSION 3RACKET SUEASSEMBRY TH3%F AFFI=3f=-3"1 5= €1
5 B3126=C12-0002 TENSION DISC S8 2= ) 2
é 32129-C12-2CC TENSION SPRING B fr¥23-3 n*2 B 1)
7 23125-C12~000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1EFI=5. FUE 1A
2 $5-715C740-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 INESRIN 15/64-28 L=7 1
9 WP=-G621016-5D WASHER A.2X13x1 2NN E 520030 1
10 * 25230-555-£00 ZEILT COVER ALOB/SG [N LELNN - 1
11 * $5-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64=-4C L=5 A.DE/BL | FA™MRL™ 11/64-60 L=5 i
12 NiR232-355+2C0 5ZLT COVER SUPPORT ARk B Ean 1
T3 * n8231-555-eC0 QELT COVER TOP ALCEB/B4|ANMLERNN =22 il
14 * 55-4110815-5°P SCREY 11/64-40 =2 ALQR/B4 A2y 11/44-40 L=28 1
14-9 | * D&232=-555-EC3 THREAD WINDER C2VER A.CE/EG|TRIFNN" - i
15 332C01-555-CA0 THREAD WINDER TEI: MHF 23 il
16 83202-555-0A0C B0B3IN WINDSR 34SF ASM, fh3tR1 92 13
17 B3209-535-0C0 POSITIONING FINGER KrENS %3 (13
1.8 SDp=-0490261-5°P HINSE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.58 AR LN D=L .9 H=2.8 (5
19 $5-7081310-5°% SCREW 1/3-44 L=12.5 FLESAT™ 1/ 3-64 1=12.5 £13
2C $S-7T11L350~-5P SCREW 11/64-47 L=2 RS AVSE4-40 L= 3.5 1)
21 B321d=555~C00 PRESSER PLATE b= AL IHTIA5 (&R
22 BE3211=555-002 RUZ3ER 2RAKE A b®= 3% 1

— 23 —



16. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA
JARRERE

%
k.
./7-

Ref.[Note Part No. - E G % %mt.

No.| it & = escription e 54 eq.

(b s & ETEEA P

1 SK=3482500=-SC WO0D SCREW D=4 ,8 L=2S 2y D248 L=2S 2

2 WP=0501016=5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 £3%*n*a 5x10,5%X1 2

3 D3201=555-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, Tre3*J=-F 7= 1

4 B3125~012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Tr¥3=-0 Y o

5 B3129=012=8B00 TENSION SPRING 8 1F¥3-9 N*2 B N

6 B3126=012=000 TENSION DISC ' fr¥3=-293 (2)

7 D3213=555=DA0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, TrI% TrFI=UR*=3*1 732 (1)

e 8 §5=-7110840=-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.8 2LES2Y* 11/04=40 L=7,8 (1)

7 58=7110350=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 JWET2LY 11/64=40 L= 3,5 (£8)

10 B3212-555=-000 PRESSER PLATE trbr= 2*4 AYIAA (G5

» i B3211=555=000 RUBBER BRAKE 1S4 AR LY A 1

% 12 B3209=555-000 POSITIONING FINGER A*EYD XTI 1

13 SD-0490261=-SP HINGE SCREW D=z4,9 H=2,6 F* 2% DE4,9 HE2,6 €1)

14 55=-7081310=-5p SCREW 1/B=44 L=12.5 FLES2* 1/8-44 L=12,5 (1)

o DA e




17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-555H-5

@— |
2

=

DDL-555H-55 B8

Note (£iC

) #07 ...-. Special order parts

Ref |Note Part No. s E. C " émt
N iz =] escription 0 da €q.
Ot oo E-3 P IE$H P
1 D3168=-555=HTR SPRING AJ10/83]3%11 1rF39ns 2 1
2 $§-6080320-5P SCREY 1/8=44 L= 2,5 A.10/83| 522 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
3 B1126~-553=0r0 FRAME THREAD GULIDE (A) A.10/83|P=t 17211 A 1
4 B3114=232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.Z A10/83[1r33-3 vz 1
5 B1109-555-_H(CB THROAT PLATE () A.10/83[nuca H 1
6 B1209-553-p0¢ NEEDLE BAR CRANK A.10/83 | nusr =252 1
7 B1401-552-1C0 NEEDLE BAR (1) A.10783[nus - 1 i)
8 B1403-553-0C0 NEFDLE RAR BUSHING, LOWER A10/83 [ pumr=- 5843)0 1
9 B1419-553=0CC NEEDLE PAR THREAD GUIDE AJT0/83| NUBRY= CrPuTT 1
10 MDR=-100B22G( NEEDLE DBX1 #22 A.10/83|ny b8x1 #27 1
1 B1200=553-0A0 COUNTER WEIGHT ASH, A.10/83|yup1a®y 22 1
12 B1610-575=H(0 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM A.10/83|42U AZaone 1
T3 B1806-227-HA0 HODK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT SCREW A 10/63[289% 7 2Trazon = 1
14 B1R3(y=555=-HA0 HOOK ASv, (H) A,10/83|n? 23 (PYEL) 1
15 D1825=505-R0NH POSTTIONING FINGER, FOR HEAVY A.10/83|1nne2 #91 (PUE,/3-) q
16 B1505.552-0r0-A [PRESSER SPRING A 10/83| 29T F3_tYN 2 1
17 B1511-543-840 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A10/83 |z 2937 2= 1
18 [#01 [B1511-543-RF0 PRESSER FOOT ASHM, A.10/83|v 29111 (NN =pv sy o= 1
19 1507 B1e11=-543~BBA HINGED PRESSER FOCT ASM, A,10/83o 29191 7= [GIUM LR LXTE S 1
20 B1423-555=HA0=-A |STITCH DAL A.10/83|4%U15 H 2= 1
21 B1613-505-H(0 FFED DOR (H) A,10/83|7x0un H 1
22 D24(2-555-8AB MOVING WNIFE ASM., FOR THICK THREAD A,10/83|r =42 22 1
23 D2412=555-D0H THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE AL10/83 | fr3ubuyrany 1
24 D2432-555=-DCH CAl' ROLLER SHAFT PRESSER A.10/83|Ha0-5- 9241 1
25 SS-7110"10=5p SCREW 117g4-40 L=7 A.10/83(9RES22Y T1/g4-40 L=7 2
26 D2406-555-DCH COUNTER KNIFE A10/83 35122 1

R EER S

= 95

P



LR

-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ) % 3l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page  Ref
SE H Ne. aE =1 No. 2E " No SF I} No.
81608-555-0A0 10 41-1]|83307-704~_AB 2z 3
BP-5000000~-00 10 38-2 | 81609=155=000 170 11 | B3311-012-000 22 13 01109=555-001 2 46
BT-1000600-E0Q 11 67 B1609=555=000 10  11-1|83311=704-000 22 3 p1109=-555-001 21 9
Bqq04=122-000 ? 53 B1610=555=-H00 25 12 B3312-012-000 22 1 01109=555-00W 21 14
B1105-122=-000 2 S4 B1611=-161=000 4 23 83317=-704-000 22 16 01121-555-0A0 2 1
B1106-122=000 2 55 E1612-161-000 10 16 |83318=704~-100 22 4 |p1122-555-000 2 7
81109~552-000 2 4T 81613=-012=100 10 2 | B3320-704~.00 2z 12 01123-555-D0A 2 264-1
B1109-555-HO0B 25 5 81613-012-100 21 11 | B3404=122-000 16 5 51123-555-000 =
81110-012-0A0 2 5¢C B1613-552-000 10 3 83412=552-000 8 1 01127-555=000 2 5
B1111-012-000 2 51 B1613=555=H00 25 21 | B3413-227-000 B 32 | iiga-scs-pa0 > 29
B1114=012-000 2 18 B1613-555-000 10 42 |B3415-552-000 8 37 [iidenrEenpn 5 20
B1118-522-000 2 8 B1618-161-000 10 28 |B3416-552-000 8 5 51201-555-B00 7 <
B1119-522-000 2 9 81619=555-000 10 23 | B3416=555-000 8 34 01206=555-DA0 4 20
81126-490-000 2 32 81623-555-HA0=A 25 20 83417-552-000 8 e 012046-555-D08 4 19
81126=553=000 25 3 B1623-555-000=4 11 9 | B3418=555-000 8 3% 12062 T5=Ri0 . 5i
B1147=555=000 2 60 B1624=555-000 11 48 B3419-122-000 17 26 01208-555-000 % 1
B1148=555-000 2 5% B1627=555=-0A0 11 36 B3419-552-0A0-a 17 25 01209-555-D0A 21 =
B1201-555-000 4 4 81628=555-000 11 34 B3420=552=0A0=-A 17 8 £1209-555-000 4 48
B1202-552-B00-A 4 60 81632-555-000 11 59 | B3420-552-000 17 9 | 51419-555-000 L 39
B1203=-227-000-A & 30 B1633=555=000 10 19 | 83420-555-0A0 17 8-1|01421-555-000 PR
B1206=553=-04A0 Z5 1 B1635=552=000 10 35 B3420-555=-000 1r 9-1 D1515=555-800 8 [*]
B1209-553=-000 25 6 B1636=555=000 11 59 | B3421-555-000 17 22 | }1515-555-0A0 3 A
B1212=552=A00 4 56 B1636-581-R00 10 15 83424=552-000 g 15 D1517=555=800-4 8 o
B1213-552=0A0=A & 1 B1649-161-000 11 58 | B3425-552-000 17 14 | p1524=555-DA0 21 15§
B1214=-038-000 16 3 B1701=555-000 10 47 | B3425-555-000 17 14=1101602-555-DA0 10 1
B1226=-552=000 4 3 81701=555=-000~-A 10 47-1|B3426=-552-000 17 13 01602-555-DA0-A 10 121
B1301-555-000 6 9 B1702~155=000 10 55 B3426-552-000 20 48 01603=555=DA0 10 9
§1302-552-800 6 10 B1703-155-0A0 10 48 B3427-122-000 1% 10 016064=555-000 10 4
81303-552-R00 6 11 81703-555=0A0 10 49-1|83429-552-000-A 17 20 | 1604-555-000-4 10 61
B1305=012-0A0 6 3 B1704=155-0A0 10 44 183429-555-000 17 20-1|51610-555-000-A & 26
B1306=-155-0A0 6 4 B1704=555-0A0 10 45-1|83430-552=-0A0 i 27 D1611=555=800 11 65
81306-155-080 6 2 B1708-555-000-A 10 14 |g3431-552-000-A 17 28 | [41492-555-800 11 3
B1306-155-0C0 6 1 B1801-412-000 6 13 | B3431-581-000 8 & 101613-155-100 21 1z
B1307-155-0A0 6 ? B1802-412=-040 6 21 B3501-555-0A0 16 17 D1613-555-B00 11 50
81307=155-080 6 é B1803-552-000 6 19 | B3501=555-000 16 21 D1614=555-B00=A+ 11 56
81308=155-0A0 6 8 B1804=552=R00 6 14 B3502=-555-000 16 27 D1615=555=R00 10 22
B1401-552-A00 4L 36 E1806-555-000 6 15 |83503-555-000 16 18 |cieressssasnn 5
B1401-552=R00 L 37 B1808=-227<-HAD 25 13 |83504=555-000 16 29 |51617-555-800 10 18
B1401=552-000-A 21 6 E1808=552=0A0 6 2% |83505-555-000 16 19 | 01618-555-800 e 6
B1401=552=100 2s % B1810=552=000 6 24 | B3506-555-000 16 20 |p1619-555-800-A 11 14
B1402-552-000-A & 33 B1830=555-HA0 25 14 |B3507=555-000 16 22 | p1620-555-800 11 74
81403-155-000 4 32 B1837-012-0A0 6 31 B3508=555=-000 16 23 151621-555-800 11 52
B1403=-553-000 25 3 81903=552=000 4 45 |83513-227-000-A 16 13 | 0 50 cSc noo-a 11 46
B1405-012-000 L 3 51905-541-B00 & 47 | B3514=412-000 16 168 Gopeas et oo i1 =
B1408-481-000 4 46 82117=506=0A0 18 1 | B3524=552-000 16 7 | 31623-555-800 11 12
B1408=552-000 4 46-1 | B2460=505-000 13 34 83526=-552=-0A0 16 3 D1623=555-0A0 11 0.1
B1411=-681-0A0 4 34 B2612=047=000 11 57 | g3529-226=000 16 4 ST BT BB o s
B1411=552=0A0 4 34-1|B2616=372-000 16 1% | 83530-555-000 16 10 D1625-555-BA0 0 s>
B1414-232-000 4 4k |B3111-126-0A0 2 36 183534-012-000 222 | 1g570535 800-4 11 16
B1414=555-000 4 44 [B3111-126-000 2 38 Esodke-laS-008  WE B CodidEEciEne 41 29
81415-352-000 18 17 B3114=-232-000 25 4 |B3538-112-000 M 22 ol SO
81418-552=A00 4 41 B3115=-552-000 2 40 |B3538-112-000 1 33 81632:555—800 U
B1418-552-B00 21 7 B3116=125-000 2 45 |B6036-505-0A0 11 24 e e %
B1419-553-000 25 9 |B3118=552-800 2 55 (BAgresteON0 15 13 U SRt tiTootes @ Ba
B1501-127-000 8 50 B3120=125=000 2 L B6117=505-0AE 11 62 01222—555-380 A N .
81502=541=000 8 55 83125=-012-000 23 T | B8217-552-0AE 20 57 91635‘555:300 11 30
B1505-227=T00-4 21 5 B3125=012-000 24 4 | B8217-552-000 17 4 D1s S s 5 B
81505-227-000-A 8 49 B3126=-012=000 2 41 |8218-552-000 17 5 D18g0:555:DAB e 37
81505-552-000-A 25 16 B3126=012-000 23 S |B8218-552-000 20 60 D183u-555-nAc 6 35
B1507-552-000 8 51 B3126=012-000 24 6 |psz28-125-000 . 17 24 |O g S 5 e
B1509-227=000 8 46 B3128-012-000 2 39 |g9117-012-000 6 30 01835-555-830 L .
8B1510-227-000 8 48 |83129-012-A00 2 43 |B9117-552-400 i glggi:ﬂss:vo :
81511-543-BA0 25 17 B3129-012-B00 23 6 Moot s mreen b 9
B1511-543-BBA 25 19 B3129-012-B00 24 5 i 5 Bl
B1511-543-BB0 25 18 B3132-552-000 2 42 Ay kA
B1511=555=000 8 47 B3201=555-0A0 23 15 €Q=2020000=00 4 62 02103-<55-ioo 6 e
B1518=481-0A0 8 43 B3202-555-0A0 23 16 |CQ-2020000-00 10 34 02103-255-000 18 2.1
81518=552-AA0-A 21 10 |B3209-555-000 23 17 1£@e.2020000-00 i EEalRsLC Sl L
81520-552-000 8 39 |B3209=555-000 24 12 |c@-2520000-00 10 5 0210“‘55 . 00 o e
81521-552-000 8 53 |83211-555-000 23 22 |ca-3030000-00 10 30 |02103-393-800 28 OF
B1524=~012-0BA g8 59 83211=555=-000 24 19 €@-3030000-00 10 38 02111:555-500-3 18 2;
B1524=012-080 B 57 83212-555-000 23 21 |c@-3030000-00 10 46 92?12 SEiiin 3 62
81524=552-0BA g8 61 83212=555-000 24 10 1C@-3500000-F0 4 50 9211“‘555 00 Y8 Te
B1524=552=-0B0 8 60 B3213=490=0A0 23 b CS-079101A-SH 6 17 DZ 1?-555-30A 18 10
81601-552-000 10 29 |B3213-490-080 23 3 |cs-079101A-SH 13 58 |Da1t7- e B
81601=555-000 10  29-1|B3214=047-000 2 14 |cs=g79106A=SH 6 25 |D2118-555-800-A -
81603=555-0A0 10 10-1|83216-047-000 2 16 |£8=-1111010-SH 20 40 02119‘5§S'g°° . :
B1604=155-000 10 7 |B3302=704- 08B 22 15 | CS-147121A-SH L, 7 |D2120-555-C00 : .
B1605-555-000 10 7-1]|83303=704-00 22 14 1cs-147121A-SH 10 31 D2121-555-000 1 =
81608=-161-0A0 10 40 |83305-704-000-A 22 ? 02401-555-8C0 13

i e




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 3l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No Page Ref
SE H No RE " No. SE ) No SE B No
02402-555-8BAB Z5 22 NE=6110310-SP 15 41 SM=6,61200~SE 22 3
D2402-555-BA0 13 4 D8232-555-B00 12 N$=6110420=5P 11 60 5Q=1110b4g2-MZ 16 12
02405-555-800-8 13 5 0D9204=555~C00 28 N§=611053(~-SP 2 20 §5-2060210=-5P 13 6
D2406=555-800 13 7 09205-555-B00 27 N§=6150310-5P 2 56 $5-2110915-5P 2 49
D2406=555=D0H 25 26 D9299=555~B00 20 NS-6150310=-SP 13 29 $8-211092g=TP 2 48
D2407=555-R00 13 e’ NS-6150310=SP 13 L6 $8-2110930-5P 4 22
D2408-555-CA0 1315 NS-6150430-5R 17 12 |sS=4o8pb2p=TP 10 4
D2411-555-800 13 2 GAK-01001000 20 36 NS=6150430-5R 17 19 $5-4080620=-TP 13 8
D2412-555-B00-A4 13 38 GAK=01002000 20 42 NS-6620310-5P 8 38 $8=4090445=SP 10 12-1
02412=555=D0H 25 23 GAK=(01003A00 20 46 NS-6620310-SP 13 45 $8+4110515-SP 2 25
D2414=-555=-BA0 13 25 GAK=01003B00 20 45 NS=666043¢-5P 11 5 $S5=4110715-SP 16 2
D2415-555-BB0 a3 52 GAK=01004000 20 38 NS=668041g-SP 10 39 SS=4110715=5P 16 6
D2416-555-BA0 13 48 GAK=010050A0 20 26 N§=668p410=5P 13 43 $5=4110915-5P 2 10
0U2410=555=DA0 13 49-1|GAK=01012000 20 23 §5-4111015=SP 2 2
D2418-555-8A0 13 50 GAK=01013000 20 2 $5-4111015=SP ? 3
D2419-555-800 13 24 GAK=01014000 20 5 RC-1850001=-kP 4 25 $SS~4111415-SP 8 34
02419=555=-D00 13 24-1 | GAK=01015000 20 1 RC-4800002-KP 15 193 58-4111415=5P 8 52
02420=555=R00 13 19 GAK=01016000 20 16 RE-0250000~K0 8 19 55=41172215-SP 18 19
02420=-555-D00 13 19=1|GAK=01017000 20 30 RE=0250000-K0 18 24 §5-4120%15=5P 16 3
02422-555-800 13 31 GAK=01018000 20 29 RE=0300000~K0 8 22 $5-4150915-5P 2 63
D2423-555-B00 13 28 GAK=01019000 20 33 RE=0300000-K0 11 51 §5-5090610=5P 2 6
D2424-555-B00-A 13 o GAK=01020000 20 19 RE=0300000~Ko 11 T §5-5¢990610-5P 2 32
02425-555=800 13 18 GAK=-010220A0 20 50 RE-0320000~K0 20 37 $S-6060210~SP 2 57
02426=-555-800-A 13 10 GAK=010220B0 20 49 RE-0400000~K0 13 29 $S-6(380g320-SP 25 2
D2429=555=B00 13 56 GAK=020050B0 20 1 RE=0500000-K0 8 4 SS-6y8pb1(-SP 2 31
D2430=555-B00 13 54 GAK=-020210A0 20 15 RE-0500000-K0 8 24 $5=6080410=5P 10 12
02431-555=B00 13 47 GAK=02025000 17 23 RE=0500000-K0 8 36 $8-6090510~SP 13 20
02432=555=D0H 25 24 GAK=-(2025000 20 43 RE=0500000-K0 11 15 $5-6090650=SP 8 S4
U2461=555-800 13 60 GAK=-02026000 20 58 RE-0500000-K0 18 22 $8=6390670=TP 4 35
02463+-555~R00 13 64 RE=0600000~K0 8 23 $5-6090810=-5P 10 13=1
D2464-555=B00 13 30 RE-0600000~K0 13 55 $S-6110420~TP 6 18
02464-555-D00 13 40 HG=2674014=7P 20 9 RE=0901110-K0 18 13 $5-6110420=TP 13 59
D2465=555-B00=-A 13 62 HK-0036010-00 20 6 RE=1200000-K0 11 55 55-6110560-TP 6 28
D2465-555=000 13 62=1 | HW=2F18512~-12 20 10 RE-1200000~K0 13 32 $5=-6111010-5sP 6 32
U24658=555-RB00 11 53 HW-2F18512=19 18 9 RE-1200000-K0 20 31 $5-6111010-SP 11 67
02468-555-B00 13 33 HW=5F1R2S12-,8 18 2 |RO=02918p1-00 & 2 |8S-6111210-SP 2 64
02469=555=B00 13 11 HW=5000700=00 4 26 RO=-0371801-00 8 41 $5=611121¢-8P & 16
D2611=-555-800-A 18 27 RO=0442401-00 4 57 $8-612093¢0-SP 11 10
03127-555-R00 8§ 18 RO-0611801-00 11 45 $5-61209640=5P 16 30
D3128~555-000 21 1 MAO=11532000 22 19 RO=0681901-00 17 7 $5-6121050-SP 11 10-1
D3129-555-000 &1 2 MA0-12002000 20 36 RO-0681901-00 €0 62 lg5ogq21210-SP 11 37
D3133-555-800 8 20 MAT-80113T00 18 12 RO=0691801-00 " 47 $S-6121610=TP 10 41
D3150=555=-BA0 8 27 MAT=80415T00 18 6 RO-0742401-00 1 7 §5-6121610=TP 10 49
D3153=555-R0A 21 4 MAT=80230T00 20 53 R0O-1952401-00 16 14 $5-6151220-SP 20 55
03153-555-B0¢ & 14 MAT=-80231T700 20 52 §8-6151440=5P 11 68
03155=555=-R00 8 13 MAT=80233T0A 20 59 $5-615181¢-TP 11 11
03156=555=DA0 g 12 MC=2005009-00 4 43 | s0-0460702-5P 13 1 $5-6152440-5P 1M 71
03157-555-BA0 8 21 MDA-100B0%00 21 8 §D-0490261-8P 23 18 55-6153040=SP 13 36
D3157~555-D00 8 16 MDB-100B1400 4 42 SD-0490261-5P 24 13 $5-6060710-TP 13 57
03161-530-NA0 2 11 MDB=100B2200 25 10 SD-0500095~TH 13 z $85-6661110-5P L o
D3161-555=BA0 2 MTS=P0001000 15 12 | SD=peqQn4o1-TP 13 17 155-7;8p510=TP 4 4g
D3161=555=B00 2 Z MTS=P00&SOAD 15 1 S0-060040z~TP 13 23 $5-7081390-5P 23 19
$3162=-555-R00 2 12 MTS=P0O0700A0 15 P 5D=0630275-5P 8 11 $5-7081319-5P 24 14
D3163-555-R00-4 8 30 MTS=PQO7S50A0 15 3 SD-g630275=SP 13 66 §5=70%9091¢-SP 13 49
03164=555=B00 8 28 MTS=P0O0B00AD 15 4 SD=0630301-SP & 10 $8-73;9111¢~SP 8 56
03164=555=-800 13 69 MTS=-PO0O8S0OAQ 15 5 5D-p641003-SP 8 15 $5=7110340=SP 18 33
D3165~555=-800 8 25 MTS-P00S00A0 15 6 SD=0041451-SP 13 16 §8-791035¢~SP 23 20
03167-555-800-8 8 44 MTS=PO0GS0AD 15 2 SD-0700332-SP g 3 $5-7110350=SP 24 9
03167=555-800=8 13 65 MTS=P0400CA0 15 & SD-p790432-5P 13 61 $S=7110410=SP 11 21
D3168=530=-000 2 15 MTS=P0q1004A0 15 9 SD-0791331~5P 1 70 $5-7110510-SP 2 25
03168=555-800 I MTS=P01150A0 15 10 5D-0%51905-5P 1363 155-7994540-5P 10 36
D3168-555-H0B 25 1 MTS=P01200A0 15 11 §0-1y207¢1-5SP 10 17 |85-7999794=SP 19 37
03169=555-800 13 67 M1093=110-000 4 2 SE-4301031~SR 16 28 55-711071¢9=SP 13 39
|p3170=-555-800 13 42 M&007=110=0AA & 15 $K=3482500-SC 23 1 $5-711971g-SP 16 2
03201=555=-DA0 24 3 M&007-110~048 4 12 SK-3482500-5C 24 1 $5=7110710=SP 16 6
D3213-555=DA0 24 4 M4008=110-000 4 6 SK-3514000=SD 20 34 $5=711071¢-5P 18 3
D3301-555-0A0 22 1 M8512=110-AA0 4 9 SK=3514000-SD 20 56 §5-719071p=SP 2S 25
D3301=555=-D00 22 10 M8512=110=AA0=A A 9-1|5M-430601=5SN 18 35 §5-791972(0-5P 11 2
D3310=-555-D00 22 20 M8523=110-AA0 4 11-1|SM=4330801-5B 20 4 §5=711T4g-$P 8 45
03313-555=-D00 22 6 M9628-110-000 4 10 SM=4(,30801~SB 20 7 $8=711974-TP 8 29
D3414=555-DA0=A 8 é M9637=110-000 15 19 SM=4(308p1-58 20 17 SS-?118?48-TD 10 13
03521=555-D00 16 14 MP640=110=000 15 16 SM-4(3081-SB 20 20 §5=741074G=-TP 11 22
D3536=555=-B00 16 1 SM=4y31901-SC 16 24 $5=711074C~TP 13 14
06043-555-B00 fsal 25 SM=-4031401-SB 20 12 $8=7110740-TP 13 68
06043=555-R00 15 17 NM=6030000-0E 16 26 SM=4(33001-5C 11 19 $5-7110840=5P 18 - 28
D6Q43-555-B00 115 18 NM=6U63212-5B 18 8 SM=4,406p1-SN 18 31 $5-711084p-SP 24 8§
DB217=555-EBO 157 2 NM=-6050001-SE 22 8 | SM-4gLp8pq=SN 18 3 |ss-7110910-sP 2 10
D8217=-555-ED0 17 1 NM=6060003=SC 20 47 SM-4(351001-58 20 24 S5-7110910-5P 11 44
D8227=555-E00 1.7 3 NM=6100663=SE 20 32 ISM=4(510p1-58 20 27
D8227-555-E00 20 59 N$-6060310~-5P 8 26 |SM-4;514p5-SE 22 2 0
D2414-555-DA0 13 25-1|NM-6550815-5F 15 14-2 SS-4110515-5P 23 11
D8230-555-E00 23 10 J1065-000-0A0 15 20 $5-4110815-5P 23 14
D8231-555-E00 23 13 J1065-000-00A 15 .21
D8232-555-E00 23 14-1
e PP

-




. e 3

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 7 # 5|
Part No Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref. Part No Page  Ref
aE " No. o A" No. aE B No. o A No

55-7111120-SP 2 2
$5-7111120-5P 2 3 TA-0750704-R0 2 . 27
§5-7111129-SP 10 45 |TA-0750704-R0 2 27
SE=7 9112 0~ SP 11 61 TA=-1050504=-R0O 2 26
$5-711112¢~SP 13 13 TA-1250406-R0O 2 &
§5=7111260=SP 10 20 TA-1250705-R0 2 28
SS=~F111.310~TP 10 10 TA=1750502=R0 11 gE=q
§5=7111410=-SP 8 31 TA=21010072=-RO 2 61
$5-7111410-5P &8 5@ TA-2351004=R0 2 57
$§=7111410-SP 11 31
$§=7111410-5P 20 54
58=711242(0~SP 18 19 WP-0320500-MC 18 34
$8~7120910=8P 8 40 WP=03220501-5¢C 14 17
§58-7121610-8SP 10 10=3 | WP-033050C~-MB 20 22
§5-7121410=8P 11, 39 WP-0330501~58B 20 1y
$5-7150740=5P 23 3 |Wp=0,3080C-5C 18 A
§5=715094¢=5SP 2. 63 WP-0,50000-8D P2
$8-7150%40=5SP & 7 WP-0,50801-SD 2 6t
$5-7150%40-8P 6 20 WP=0,50801-5D & 12
58-715112¢0-5P 4 29 WP=0,80854=5SD 18 in
SS~7151120~8P 10 2= WP-0,80854=5P 10 10-2
53=71.912790=8P 11 62 WP-0501014-5C 23 2
SIS=T 2T 0=SP 13 33 WP-0501014=5SC 2, <
55-7151210-5P 15, 53 WP=0520454=SA 20 3
$5-7151210-5P 20 44 WP-0521014=5D 23 a
§5-7620750-5P 11 43 WP-0p51054=SH 11 B -
$8-7621040-SP 10 25 WP-07,0514=SP 8 42
$5-7681650=TP 4 58 WP-1702400=50 it 54
$5-7709040=-5P 4 17 WP-1702600~-50 22 119
$$-7701010~5P 17 6 W$-0310002-KN 11 18
55=-7701010-SP 20 61 WS=C310702-KS 20 5
$S$S-8(909679-SP 2 37 WS=-0310702-KS 20 2
§5-8110410-TP 2 17 WS-0310702=KS 20 12
$5=-8110410=-TP ] 26 WS-0310702~KS 20 18
55-8140510~SP 10 21 WS=0310702=-KS 20 21
$5-8110510=SP 11 1 WS=0410002=KN 18 7
$5-8110539-TP 6 29 Ws-0511302-KB 20 2%
$S-8111040-TP 4 11 WS=0511302-K8 20 28
$5-8150310=-SP 4 3z wS=1643202-KR 22 18
58-8150410-5SP 10 50 WT=-0320002=K2 16 25
ss-815851 =TP 10 ) WZ=0450302-k0 13 b
$5-84507490-5P 2 34 wZ=1052010-kP 11 40
$S-815071g-SP 10 26
$5-8150710=5SP 11 11
$S-8150710-SP 11 35
$5-815071Q=5P 15 14
$5-815115¢g-SP 4 21
$55-815115¢-5SP 4 59
55-8151150=5P 4 61
$5-815115¢-SP 6 12
$8-8151150-SP 6 22
$5-815123-SP 6 16
§5-895923(-5P 19 43
$5-8151550=5P L 16
$5-815208(=SR 17 17
8§5~8153p19=SR 17 18
S§=862q61p=TP 8 17
35-866853 =TP 20 4
$5=8660610=TP 4 28
§5-8660640=-TP 4 59
55~8660610-TP 10 32
§5-8660640=TP 13 37
55-8660840=TP 6 5
$5=866781(=TP 11 41
$5-8660840-TP 13 54
55-866097~TP 11 42
$5-8660997¢-TP 11 49
$5-866097=TP 43 26
$5-8681950-5P 4 53
55-909064(¢-SP 18 22-7
$5=911252p-SP 2 19
§5=9151220~SR 17 16
$5-9151540=SR 1711
$8§-915161¢9-SR 17 16=1
§5-9151749-CP 13 21
$5-9182010=SN 17 21
§5-9661120-CP 4 55
$8§-966112(9~=CP 17 29

WS5-1002560-KR 1.5 14-1

— 28 —




TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL co.. ttn.|  PRewelA I etk at

Address : 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan T182

Cable : JUKITOKYO b BEAN SO A HEEATEN 201 TEL (480) 1113 (%)

Telex : J22967, 232-2301 i ; dd e

Phone : 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

. L Printed in Japan(T)




